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Sec. 3. Tax levy. The county board shall levy an
additional tax of not to exceed y% mill per year over property
of the county subject to such tax to pay interest on and to
retire said bonds.

Approved April 10, 1957.

CHAPTER 377—S. F. No. 1292
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of county officers in certain
counties.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County officers, salaries. In all counties
of this state with a population of 50,000 but less than 60,000
inhabitants, based on the population according to the 1950
federal census, the respective county officers shall receive as
compensation for services rendered by them for their respec-
tive counties, annual salaries as follows:

(1) Judge of Probate Court $5,500.00
(2) Register of Deeds 5,500.00
(3) County Superintendent of Schools.... 5,500.00
(4) Sheriff 5,500.00
(5) County Attorney 4,500.00
(6) Clerk of District Court 5,500.00
(7) County Auditor 5,500.00
(8) County Treasurer 5,500.00
(9) County Commissioners 1,500.00

Sec. 2. Fees. The fees of any such office of any such
county shall be paid into the general revenue fund at the end
of each calendar month and shall not constitute a part of the
salary or compensation of such officers.

Sec. 3. Bonds. The premium on the bonds required
by law to be furnished by the county officers and their deputies
in any such county shall be paid by the county.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect on January 1, 1957.

Approved, April 10, 1957.


